TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ajinomoto AminoScience, LLC		107/02/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ajinomoto Co., Inc.
Street Address:	15-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77819222	AJIPHASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919.321.6245

Email: uspto@ti-law.com, neal@ti-law.com

Neal Wolgin Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17004.108

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900166212 REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0577

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Wolgin			
Signature:	/nw/			
Date:	07/02/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=17004.108 signed assignment#page1.tif source=17004.108 signed assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ajinomoto AminoScience, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 4020 Ajinomoto Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27610 ("AJI-LLC"), is the applicant for the following trademark application and the owner of proprietary rights therein (the "trademark"):

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
AJIPHASE	77/819,222	September 3, 2009

WHEREAS, Ajinomoto Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan with offices located at 15-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("AJI-CO"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which AJI-LLC has in said trademark and the goodwill of the business of AJI-LLC associated with said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AJI-LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AJI-CO its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the above identified application thereof, and any registration that subsequently issues based on said trademark application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0579

State of North Carolina)
)88
Wake County)

I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, and; each acknowledging to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:

IBEK Voller

name

Witness my hand and official seal, this the ____ day of July, 2010.

Official signature of Notary

Notary's printed or typed name, Notary Public

My commission expires: Tuy 18,2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 07/02/2010